OP \$140.00 5748175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		09/23/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.		
Street Address:	900 DEPOT DR.		
City:	OGDEN		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84404		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5748175	CAPSTONE NUTRITION			
Registration Number:	5748174	LIFE IMPROVED			
Registration Number:	4952912	CAPSTONE			
Registration Number:	4386906	BUILDING BETTER NUTRITION			
Registration Number:	4350740	CORNERSTONE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.Address Line 2:200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0399 source=Release SI in re Cornerstone#page1.tif source=Release SI in re Cornerstone#page2.tif source=Release SI in re Cornerstone#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0400

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this ^{23rd} day of September, 2019, by ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership

("Lender"), in favor of CORNERSTONE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) terminates that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2017, executed by Grantor in favor of Lender and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame

6160/0122 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and releases and re-assigns to Grantor all liens

and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security

Agreement, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) agrees that it shall at Grantor's cost and expense execute all other

documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of

all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to the Trademark

Security Agreement; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark

Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release

and termination of the Lender's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

10926596v4 9/20/2019 4:13 PM 7658.003

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0401 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By:		9 BA-	
Name:		818ECK	
Title:	√20 <u>€</u>	108530EM	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
THRUVENUE	\$7525766 (Intent to Use)	Pending Application filed 7/12/17	N/A	N/A	Comerstone Research & Development, Inc DBA Capstone Nutrition
CAPSTONE UNIVERSITY	87524846 (Intent to Use)	Pending Application filed 7/12/17	N/A	N/A	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc DBA Capstone Nutrition
A CAPSTONE NUTRITION LIFE IMPROVED	87524838 (Intent to Use)	Pending Application filed 7/12/17	N/A	N/A	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc DBA Capstone Nutrition
CAPSTONE NUTRITION	87486343	Pending Application filed 6/13/17	N/A	NA	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc DBA Capstone Nutrition
LIFE IMPROVED	87486314	Pending Application filed 6/13/17	N/A	N/A	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc. DBA Capstone Nutrition
CAPSTONE	8 6617048	Registered	4952912	5/3/16	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.
CORNERSTONE	85744113	Registered	4386927	8/20/13	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.
BUILDING BETTER NUTRITION	85741621	Registered	4386906	8/20/13	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.
CORNERSTONE	8 5372882	Registered	4350740	6/11/13	Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0403